RoHS Compliant
850 nm Multi-mode Transceiver (1000BASE-SX)
1×9, ST Duplex Connector, 3.3 V/5V
1.0625Gbd Fiber Channel/1.25 Gigabit Ethernet
Page 1 of 11
Version 1.1
Date:3/18/2010
Website: www.apacoe.com.tw

 Compatible with solder and aqueous wash processes
 Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825-1
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER INPUT/OUTPUT SIGNAL DETECT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE ST Material
LM22-CAS-PC-N-ST DC/DC PECL 3.3 V/5V 0°C to 70 °C Plastic
LM22-CAS-TC-N-ST AC/AC TTL 3.3 V/5V 0°C to 70 °C Plastic
LM22-CAS-PC-N-TT DC/DC PECL 3.3 V/5V 0°C to 70 °C Metal
LM22-CAS-TC-N-TT AC/AC TTL 3.3 V/5V 0°C to 70 °C Metal
LM22-CAS-PI-N-ST DC/DC PECL 3.3 V/5V -20°C to 85 °C Plastic
LM22-CAS-TI-N-ST AC/AC TTL 3.3 V/5V -20°C to 85 °C Plastic
LM22-CAS-PI-N-TT DC/DC PECL 3.3 V/5V -20°C to 85 °C Metal
LM22-CAS-TI-N-TT AC/AC TTL 3.3 V/5V -20°C to 85 °C Metal
LM22-CAS-PI-N-SE DC/DC PECL 3.3 V/5V -40°C to 85 °C Plastic
LM22-CAS-TI-N-SE AC/AC TTL 3.3 V/5V -40°C to 85 °C Plastic
LM22-CAS-PI-N-TE DC/DC PECL 3.3 V/5V -40°C to 85 °C Metal
LM22-CAS-TI-N-TE AC/AC TTL 3.3 V/5V -40°C to 85 °C Metal
RoHS Compliant
850 nm Multi-mode Transceiver (1000BASE-SX)
1×9, ST Duplex Connector, 3.3 V/5V
1.0625Gbd Fiber Channel/1.25 Gigabit Ethernet